alia, has considered and approved the following businesses: 

1. To making necessary amendments / rectification and confirmations with respect to 
the loan agreement entered between the company and promoter(s). 

2. Approved the Preferential Issue up to 2,51,39,620 (Rupees Two Crores, Fifty One Lakh 

Thirty Nine thousand Six Hundred Twenty) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 1/- 
(Rupees One only) each towards conversion of unsecured loan to the extent of Rs. 
6,41,06,031/- (Rupees Six Crores Forty One Lakhs Six Thousand Thirty One Only), to 
the person(s) belonging to the Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company at an 
issue price of Rs. 2.55/- (Rupees Two and Fifty Five Paisa Only) determined as per the 
provision 164 of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

[...]

and SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 20L8, as amended ("lCDR Regulations") and 
other applicable laws. 

3 Total number of 
securities 
proposed to be issued 
or total 
amount for which the 
securities will be issued 

2,51,39,620 (Rupees Two Crores, Fifty One Lakh Thirty 
Nine thousand Six Hundred Twenty) Equity Shares of face 
value of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One only) each towards 
conversion of unsecured loan to the extent of Rs. 
6,41,06,031/- (Rupees Six Crores Forty One Lakhs Six 
Thousand Thirty One Only), to the person(s) belonging to 
the Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company at an 
issue price of Rs. 2.55/- (Rupees Two and Fifty Five Paisa 
Only) determined as per the provision 164 of SEBI (Issue 
of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,